6TA
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001www.sorinc.com Phone 913-888-2630
Switches for the
Nuclear Power Industry
Form 651
12N6
SOR® Pressure, Vacuum and Temperature Switches
are qualified by a combination of testing and analysis per IEEE-323-1974 &

			    	 Temperature Switch, begin with Step 1c.
Switches for the
Nuclear Power Industry How to Order
Model Number System
Piston Housing DiaphragmSwitching
element
Range
Spring
Pressure port Accessories
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
(Designator 1) (Designator 2)
(Designator 3) (Designator 4)
(Designator 5) (Designator 6) (Designator 7)
Step 1b: Vacuum Switch
Piston
(Designator 1)
Spring
(Designator 4)
Adjustable Range
(Vacuum - 0 - Pressure)
Overrange
in. Hg mbar psi bar
54 118 30 - 0 - 1 1000 - 0 - 35 750 50
54N6-B118-M9-C2A-JJTTNQPlace designators in positions 1 and 4.
Step 1a: Pressure Switch
12N6-B45-U8-C2A-JJTTNQ
Piston
(Designator 1)
Spring
(Designator 4)
Adjustable Range Overrange*
psi bar [mbar] psi bar
12 4 0.5 to 6.0 [35 to 415]
200 1412 5 0.75 to 12 [50 to 830]
12 45 1 to 16 [70 to 1100]
4 4 2 to 25 0.14 to 1.7
750 504 5 3 to 50 0.2 to 3.5
4 45 4 to 75 0.3 to 5
6 2 7 to 30 0.5 to 2
1500 100
6 3 12 to 100 0.8 to 7
6 5 20 to 180 1.4 to 12
6 45 25 to 275 1.7 to 19
5 3 25 to 240 1.7 to 16
5 5 35 to 375 2.4 to 26
5 45 45 to 550 3.1 to 38
29 45 150 to 1350 10 to 93
2500 170
9 4 100 to 500 7 to 35
9 5 200 to 1000 14 to 70
9 45 200 to 1750 14 to 120
Place designators in positions 1 and 4.
*The maximum input pressure/temperature that can be continuously applied to the switch without causing a permanent
change of set point, leakage or material failure.
Use the sample model number above each table to
position selected designators within the model number.
To specify a
�/16 Registered Quality System to ISO 9001
Form 651 www.sorinc.com
Phone 913-888-2630
Switch
(Designator 3)
AC Rating DC Rating
Resistive Contact Form Relative Dead Band**
Volts Amps Volts Amps
B 250 5 125 0.3 SPDT 3x
Y* 250 5 - - SPDT 1.5x
W* 250 5 - - SPDT 1x
BB 250 5 125 0.3 DPDT 6x
*DC rating is optional. Contact SOR.   **Dead Band - The difference in pressure/temperature between the increasing set
point and the decreasing set point. It is fixed (non-adjustable).